
 Sacred Heart Catholic Church
100 S. Cherokee St. Frontenac, KS 66763

December 18, 2022
Fourth Sunday of Advent

Mass Intentions for This Week

5:00 pm
8:00 am
10:00 am

5:30 pm
7:15 am
7:15 am
7:15 am
4:00 pm
5:30 pm
12:00 am
8:00 am

+Tip Hutsey
+Gloria Kotzman
People of the Parish

+Bob & Regina Krumsick

+John Kotzman
+Betsy Ryan
+Tip Hutsey
+Tony Sighel
+Mark Loy
+Greg Kiel
People of the Parish

SAT 12/17
SUN 12/18

TUE 12/20
WED 12/21
THU 12/22
FRI 12/23
SAT 12/24

SUN 12/25

Mass Schedule
Saturday Vigil : 5:00 pm

Sunday: 8:00 am, 10:00 am
Tuesday: 5:30 pm

Wed – Friday: 7:15 am

Reconciliation
Saturday: 4:00 - 4:45 pm

Tuesday: 5:00 - 5:25 pm
Wed – Friday: 7:00 -7:10 am

Parish Staff
Pastor:  Fr. Josh Evans frjoshevans@gmail.com

Secretary: Suzy Collins sacredheart66763@gmail.com

$6,000.00
$600.00

$1,690.00
$50.00

$300.000
$615.00
$320.00

$1,320.00
$320.00

$11,215.00

Envelopes
Loose Collection & Visitors
Online Tithing
Building Fund
Cemetery Fund
Food Pantry
Immaculate Conception
Christmas Flowers
Call to Sharing
Total Collection

After Mass
After Masses
6:00 – 7:00 pm
7:30 am – 8:30 pm
6:00 – 7:00 pm
6:00 – 7:00 pm
8:00 am – 12:00 pm
4:00 & 5:30 pm
12:00 & 8:00 am
Closed
Closed

Looking Ahead

Wine & Cheese Social: Bosco
Coffee & Donuts: Bosco
Reconciliation
Eucharistic Adoration
Reconciliation
Reconciliation
Parish Office Hours
Christmas Eve Masses
Christmas Midnight and Day Mass
Parish Office
Parish Office

SAT 12/17
SUN 12/18
TUE 12/20
WED 12/21

THU 12/22
FRI 12/23
SAT 12/24
SUN 12/25
MON 12/26
TUE 12/27

Stewardship of Treasure

Parish Office
Hours: Monday – Friday 8:00 am - 2:00 pm

Office: 620-231-7747  Emergency: 316-218-8656
Web site: www.SacredHeartFrontenac.com

Ministry Schedule
December 24th & 25th

Lectors
4:00 pm
5:30 pm

12:00 am
8:00 am

David Hogard
Nancy Cashero
Loretta Audley
Susan Rodriguez

Eucharistic Ministers
4:00 pm
5:30 pm

12:00 am
8:00 am

OPEN, OPEN
OPEN, OPEN
Terry Wood, OPEN
Ed Rodriguez, Jim Boyce

Ushers
4:00 pm
5:30 pm

12:00 am
8:00 am

Gary F., & Rick S.
Shawn B., & Dennis C.
Terry Wood & OPEN
David F., & OPEN

Altar Servers
4:00 pm
5:30 pm

12:00 am
8:00 am

Bob, Wesley, & Leah
Kyndal, OPEN, OPEN
River, OPEN, OPEN
Kaden, Kallan,  OPEN

Gift-Bearers
4:00 pm
5:30 pm

12:00 am
8:00 am

Ashley & Max Nelson
Colin Terlip Family
Kevin & Kristie Knaup
Joe & Kathy Martin

Join 
Us!

December 20th, 21st & 22nd at 6:00 – 7:00 pm
Additional Confession Times

If interested, please 
contact the Parish Office.

WE ARE IN 
NEED OF A 

EUCHARISTIC 
ADORER FOR 
THE HOUR OF 
10:30-11:30 AM



JCYM & CYM Christmas Party

Our JCYM & CYM had a fun time at their Christmas 
party! The kids ate pizza, played games and had a candy 
gift exchange. Thank you to those that helped make this 
event a success!!!

Christmas Flower Offerings

Turn in Christmas Flower Offerings to the Parish Office 
by Tuesday, December 20th to be listed in memory of 
your loved ones.

Christmas Call to Sharing

“The priesthood is the love and the heart of Jesus. 
When you see a priest, think of our Lord Jesus Christ.” 
Please consider a gift this year to Christmas Call to 
Sharing to benefit of the education of seminarians and 
our retired priests. ~ Bishop Carl Kemme

Year-End Tithing Opportunity

Estimates have been collected for Church renovations 
which we plan to begin in the Spring of 2023. If you 
would like to make your donation in 2022 for tax 
purposes, we will set aside those funds for the renovation 
project. The following estimates have been collected to 
date: Pews & Kneelers- $63, 954, Tile Flooring & Carpet 
under pews- $61, 836, Design, Painting of Church 
interior (walls, ceiling, and interior architectural 
features), altars, stations & statuary ($50,000 to $70,000) 
and the necessary scaffolding $39,902. 

4th Sunday Of Advent

LOVE

 Watch the 

weekly Advent 

video on our 

Website!

The angles announced the good news of a Savior.
God sent his only Son to earth to save us, because he
loves us! John 3:16-17

Christmas Midnight Mass
Sunday, Dec 25th - 12:00 am

Christmas Day Mass
Sunday, Dec 25th - 8:00 am

Christmas Eve
Saturday, Dec 24th  - 4:00 pm & 5:30 pm

Christmas Mass  Schedule

Celebration of Baptism

December 11th, we welcomed David 
Ross McHargue into the Sacred Heart 
parish family by the Sacrament of 
Baptism. David’s parents are Garrett and 
Victoria McHargue.
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